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Agency lead is marked ***

APHIS
Wendy F. Hall, DVM, Ph.D. ***
Title: Assistant Branch Chief, Environmental and Risk Analysis Services
Mailing: USDA APHIS
4700 River Road, Unit 149
Riverdale, MD 20737
Telephone: (301) 851-3189
Miobile: (301) 275-4981
Fax:  (301) 734-3640
Email: Wendy.F.Hall@aphis.usda.gov

ARS
Rosalind James, Ph.D. ***
Title:  National Program Leader, Invasive Pests of Crops
Mailing: USDA Agricultural Research Service
Office of National Programs
Crop Production & Protection
5601 Sunnyside Ave, 4-2214
Beltsville, MD 20705
Telephone: (310) 504-4609
Email:  Rosalind.James@ARS.USDA.GOV

Kevin J. Hackett, Ph.D.
Senior National Program Leader
USDA, ARS, Office of National Programs
Mailing: 5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Building 4, Room 4-2222
Beltsville, MD 20705-5139 USA
Telephone: (301) 504-4680
Mobile: (240) 731-1172
Fax: (301) 504-6191
Email: kevin.hackett@ars.usda.gov

Joyce Bolton
IT Specialist / Web Manager
USDA, ARS, National Agricultural Library
10301 Baltimore Ave
Beltsville, MD 20705
Telephone: (301) 504-6454
Fax: (301) 504-5181
Email: joyce.bolton@ars.usda.gov

ERS
Utpal Vasavada, Ph.D. ***
Deputy Director for Management, Data and Staff Analysis
RRED- ERS-USDA
355 E Street SW, Room 6-264
Washington DC 20024
Telephone: (202) 694 5540
Email: vasavada@ers.usda.gov

FAS Foreign Agricultural Service
Name: Caitrin Martin	
Position: International Trade Specialist
Office: Office of Agreements and Scientific Affairs – Multilateral Affairs Division
Mailing address:  Foreign Agricultural Service, USDA
1400 Independence Avenue SW 
South Building Room 5550
Washington, DC 20250 
Telephone: (202) 720-5461
Fax (202) 720-1139
Email: Caitrin.martin@fas.usda.gov

Name: Wendell Dennis
Position: Deputy Director
Office: Office of Agreements and Scientific Affairs – Multilateral Affairs Division
Mailing address:  Foreign Agricultural Service, USDA
1400 Independence Avenue SW 
South Building Room 5943
Washington, DC 20250 
Telephone: (202) 720-1319
Fax (202) 720-1139
Email: Wendell.dennis@fas.usda.gov

FSA Farm Service Agency
David A. Hoge***
Agricultural Program Specialist
USDA Farm Service Agency
Deputy Administrator Farm Programs
Conservation and Environmental Programs Division
Mailing address: USDA/FSA/DAFP/CEPD STOP 0513
South Building, Room 4768
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250
Telephone: (202) 720-7674
Email: david.hoge@wdc.usda.gov



US Forest Service
Dr. Deborah “Deb” Hayes***
National Program Leader, Invasive Species, 
Rangelands and Experimental Forests and Range
U.S. Forest Service
Mailing:  U.S. Forest Service
201 14th St, SW, Yates Building – Mail Stop 1115
Washington, D.C.  20250
Telephone: (202) _________________
Cell: (202) 577-7454 
Telephone:  telework 540-891-4240
Email: deborahhayes@fs.fed.us

Mr. Mike Ielmini 
NFS Invasive Species Program Manager
U.S. Forest Service
Mailing:  U.S. Forest Service
201 14th St, SW, Yates Building
Washington, D.C.  20250
Office: Yates Building
Telephone: (202) 205-1049
Mobile: (202) 365-8851
Fax: (202) 205-1096
Email: mielmini@fs.fed.us

Name: Steve Covell, Acting 
S & P F Invasive Species Program Manager
U.S. Forest Service
Mailing:  U.S. Forest Service
201 14th St, SW, Yates Building
Washington, D.C.  20250
Office: Yates Building, 3NC
Telephone: (703) 605-5342
Mobile: (571) 255-0818 
Fax: (202) 205-1174
Email: scovell@fs.fed.us

NIFA
Robert (Bob) Nowierski, Ph.D. ***
Natl. Program Leader for
Bio-based Pest Management
Mailing/Office: USDA/NIFA
Room 3405, Waterfront Centre
800 9th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20024
Telephone: (202) 401-4900
Fax: (202) 401-1782
Email: Rnowierski@nifa.usda.gov

Michael Bowers, Ph. D.
National Program Leader for Ecology
Mailing: USDA/NIFA
1400 Independence Ave, SW
Mailstop 2210, Washington, D.C. 20250-2210
Office: USDA/NIFA 
Room 3204, Waterfront Centre
800 9th St., S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20250
Telephone: (202) 401-4510
Fax: (202) 401-1706 
Email: mbowers@nifa.usda.gov

Herbert T. Bolton, Ph.D., B.C.E.
National Program Leader
Division of Plant Protection
Institute of Food Production and Sustainability
National Institute of Food and Agriculture, USDA
Mailing: USDA, NIFA
1400 Independence Ave, SW
Mail Stop 2220
Washington , DC 20250-2240
Office: Room 3343
800 9th St, SW
Washington, DC 20024
Telephone: 202-401-4201
Fax 202-401-1782
Email: hbolton@nifa.usda.gov  

 NRCS
Mr. Benjamin F. Smallwood***
National Pest Management/Organic Farming Systems Specialist
Mailing:  USDA – Natural Resources Conservation Service
1400 Independence Ave. SW
Mail Room:  0103 S. Bldg.  Washington, DC 20250
Office: 6165 South Bldg.
Telephone 202-720-1858
Fax 202-720-2646
Email:  Benjamin.Smallwood@wdc.usda.gov

USDA/OBPA
Ms. Terrie Smith
Mailing:  USDA, Office of Budget and Program Analysis
Jamie L. Whitten Bldg., Rm. 131-E
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC  20250-0513
Office:  Whitten Bldg., Rm. 126-W
Telephone: (202) 720-6113
Email:  Terrie.Smith@OBPA.USDA.GOV

Mr. Kent York***
Mailing:  USDA, Office of Budget and Program Analysis
Jamie L. Whitten Bldg., Rm. 126-W
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC  20250-0513
Office:  Whitten Bldg., Rm. 126-W
Telephone: (202) 720-2914
Fax: (202) 720-3258
Email: kent.york@obpa.usda.gov

USDA
Ms. Hilda Diaz-Soltero ***
USDA Senior Invasive Species Coordinator
U.S. Department of Agriculture
Mailing: USDA, 1400 Independence Ave., SW
1154 South Building
Washington, DC  20250
Office:  1154 South Building, USDA 
Telephone: (202) 799-7028
Fax: (202) 799-7032
Mobile (202) 412-0478
Email: Hilda.Diaz-Soltero@aphis.usda.gov
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